

No. 21-35324

UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

ERIC WEAVER,
Plaintiff - Appellant,
v.

RON GREGORY, CARMEN SMITH, and ALYSSA MACY,
Defendant - Appellant.

Appeal from the United States District Court
For the District of Oregon
D.C. 3:20-cv-00783-HZ
Hon. Judge Marco A. Hernandez

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Daniel E. Thenell, OSB #971655
Emerson Lenon, OSB #123728
Thenell Law Group, P.C.
12909 SW 68th Parkway, Suite 290
Portland, OR 97223
Telephone: (503) 372-6450
Facsimile: (503) 372-6496
Attorneys for Plaintiff/Appellant
Eric Weaver

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION	1
II. REPLY	2
A. Defendants Gregory and Smith Were Acting Under Color of State Law in Investigating Plaintiff for Misconduct as Defined by State Law, Terminating Plaintiff, and Submitting a State Form to DPSST Accusing Plaintiff of Misconduct, Including Dishonesty.	2
B. The District Court Abused Its Discretion by Denying Plaintiff Meaningful Leave to Amend.	4
VI. CONCLUSION.....	5

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Bly–Magee v. California</i> , 236 F.3d 1014 (9th Cir.2001).....	4
<i>Doe v. United States</i> , 58 F.3d 494 (9th Cir.1995)	3
<i>Foman v. Davis</i> , 371 U.S. 178, 83 S.Ct. 227, 9 L.Ed.2d 222 (1962)	3
<i>Lopez v. Smith</i> , 203 F.3d 1122 (9th Cir. 2000).....	3
<i>Lugar v. Edmondson Oil Co.</i> , 457 U.S. 922, 102 S.Ct. 2744, 73 L.Ed.2d 482 (1982)	3
<i>Pistor v. Garcia</i> , 791 F.3d 1104 (9th Cir. 2015)	3
<i>Schreiber Distributing v. Serv–Well Furniture Co.</i> , 806 F.2d 1393 (9th Cir.1986) .	4
<i>United States v. Classic</i> , 313 U.S. 299, 61 S.Ct. 1031, 85 L.Ed. 1368 (1941)	2
<i>West v. Atkins</i> , 487 U.S. 42, 108 S.Ct. 2250, 101 L.Ed.2d 40 (1988).....	2

Statutes

42 U.S.C § 1983	2, 3
-----------------------	------

Rules

Fed. R. Civ. Pro. 15(a)	3
